

## **Greystone Centennial Middle School**

Fee Schedule 2024-2025



# School Fees are due as they appear on PowerSchool PARKLAND SCHOOL DIVISION

GRADE 5	GRADE 6
GCMS Student Fee:  Student Leadership & Culture (\$25) Curriculum-based Field Trip — (\$90)  Swimming lessons Curriculum trip Ex. Telus, Ukrainian Village, Fort Edmonton etc.  *LC 5 & 6 — School Ski Day is charged as a separate fee. (\$40-\$60 depending on rental costs)	GCMS Student Fee:
TOTAL GR 5 FEE \$115.00 +	TOTAL GR 6 FEE\$115.00 +
additional fees as required	additional fees as required
GRADE 7 & 8	GRADE 9
GCMS Student Fee:  Student Leadership & Culture (\$25)  Curriculum-based Field Trips (\$90)  Drama Production Curriculum trip (Ex.TWOS, Movie, etc)  *Select Arts Courses & Exploratory Courses for LC 7 – 9  (Art/Foods/Outdoor Education) will be collected by the Exploratory Teachers. Maximum \$50 /course.	GCMS Student Fee:
TOTAL GR 7 & 8 FEE \$115.00 + additional fees as required	TOTAL GR 9 FEE\$125.00 + additional fees as required

# Additional expenses that may be incurred throughout the school year: \*Subject to change\*

#### School Day Trips - Offsite Curricular Related Activities:

- School Ski Day at Rabbit Hill (\$40 \$60 varies for equipment rental)
- Year-End Field Trips (\$30)

## **Extra-Curricular Fees:**

- Sports teams: Basketball, Volleyball, Badminton (cost depends on the number of tournaments)
- Ski & Snowboard Club (\$45 \$250 varies for equipment rental)

### Possible (not guaranteed) School Overnight Trips - Optional:

- YMCA Quebec Exchange (Select LC9 students) (\$900)
- School Ski Trip to Jasper (\$200 varies for equipment rental)
- LC 6 Camp Day (\$110) (Camp Nakamun)

All school fees can be paid for through the Parent Portal online payment function. Payment methods include Visa, MasterCard, American Express, and Interac Online Debit. If you have not signed up for the Parent Portal please call the school so that they can guide you through this process.